15. TIGER FUND PTY LTD <THE TIGER FUND A/C> 250,000,000 0.59

16. PACIFIC ATLANTIC COMMERCE PTY LTD
<CORCILLUM SUPER FUND A/C> 242,500,000 0.57

17. MR JAMES SINTON SPENCE 227,656,080 0.54
18. MRS LYNLEY HARDIE 208,521,000 0.49

19. MR PETER ASHLEY BUBENDORFER
<PAJBUBENDORFER FAMILY A/C> 199,081,164 0.47

20. STATEMOOR PTY LTD <PETERS FAMILY A/C> 190,000,000 0.45

Total: Top 20 holders  21,625,260,495 51.02
Total Remaining Holders Balance 20,757,161,446 48.98

The distribution of shareholdings in the Company is as follows following completion of the issue of new
shares:

Range Units
% of

Issued
Capital

1 - 1,000 104,673 0.00

1,001 - 5,000 731,067 0.00

5,001 - 10,000 3,517,025 0.01

10,001 - 100,000 177,236,653 0.42

100,001 - 9,999,999,999 42,200,832,523 99.57

Rounding   0.00

Total 42,382,421,941 100.00

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

The Company’s updated proforma balance sheet, taking into account funds raised, is as set out below:

 Consolidated

Group
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital Raising

Pro Forma
Consolidated Group

(Unaudited)

  31 January 2022  31 January 2022

  $ $ $

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  105,816 3,354,810 3,460,626
Funds held in escrow  2,307,800 (2,307,800) -
Trade and other receivables  85,494 - 85,494
Other financial assets  602,219 - 602,219
Prepayments  16,640 - 16,640

Total Current Assets  3,117,969 1,047,010 4,164,979

Non-Current Assets
Other receivables  12,000 - 12,000
Property plant and equipment  685,780 - 685,780
Exploration and evaluation  22,810,637 1,600,000 24,410,637

Total Non-Current Assets  23,508,417 1,600,000 25,108,417
Total Assets  26,626,386 2,647,010 29,273,396

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,445,228 - 1,445,228
Provisions  151,569 - 151,569
Share applications  2,307,800 (2,307,800) -

Total Current Liabilities  3,904,597 (2,307,800) 1,596,797

Non-Current Liabilities
Other payables   754,718 - 754,718
Provisions  550,000 - 550,000
Convertible notes  9,844,432 - 9,844,432

Total Non-Current Liabilities  11,149,150 - 11,149,150

Total Liabilities  15,053,747 (2,307,800) 12,745,947
Net Assets  11,572,639 4,954,810 16,527,449

EQUITY
Share capital (net of costs)  133,763,856 4,954,810 138,718,666
Reserves  1,155,250 - 1,155,250
Accumulated losses  (123,431,928) - (123,431,928)
Equity attributable to the owners of
Lakes Oil NL  11,487,178 4,954,810 16,441,988
Non-controlling interest  85,461 - 85,461

Total equity  11,572,639 4,954,810 16,527,449

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

2. Consolidated Activities Report

The Company’s business strategy and activities following completion of the capital raising pursuant to
the Replacement Prospectus dated 20 January 2022 are detailed below.

The Directors advise that there are no legal, regulatory, statutory or contractual impediments to
undertaking commitments as disclosed in the Prospectus, other than customary regulatory approvals
and other arrangements (such as mining licences, gas sale contracts, etc.) that would be put in place in
the ordinary course of business

a) Overview of Company’s Focus and Strategy